

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 8076 OF 2020

Maharashtra State Block Resource Centre (waterPetitioner
And Sanitation), Thr. President, Vilas Subhash
Nikam

V/S

Union Of India, Thr. The Ministry Of RuralRespondent
Development Department Of Drinking Water
And Sanitation

Sujeet Joshi For

**CORAM : RAVI K. DESHPANDE &
SMT. PUSHPA V. GANEDIWALA, JJ**

DATE : 7th September, 2020

P.C. :

S.O. 15/09/2020.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)