

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3315 OF 2020

In

STAMP NO. OF

Maharashtra State Block Resource Centre (water..PETITIONER  
And Sanitation) Thr. President, Vilas S. Nikam

V/S

Union Of India, Thr. Ministry Of Rural ....Respondent  
Development, Dept. Of Drinking Water And  
Sanitation

SUJEET JOSHI

U.M.AURANGABADKAR

**CORAM :** REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

**DATE :** 13th December, 2021

**P.C. :**

S.O 2 weeks.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**