



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.3315 OF 2020**

Maharashtra State Block Resource Centre (Water & Sanitation) Vs. The  
Union of India, Through the Ministry of Rural Development, Department  
of Drinking Water & Sanitation and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. S.D. Joshi, Advocate for Petitioner  
Ms. Meghana Munshi, Advocate for respect No.1  
Mr. A.M. Joshi, AGP for Respondent No.2

**CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE AND  
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

**DATED : 4<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2025**

1. List on 18.03.2025, at the request of learned Assistant Government Pleader, by which time, he assures to place reply on record.
2. Interim order dated 15.09.2020, to continue till then.
3. Ms. Munshi, learned counsel for the respondent No.1 also assures to place on record reply during that duration.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)