



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3315 of 2020

Maharashtra State Block Resource Centre (Water & Sanitation) through its President.
vs.
The Union of India and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. S. D. Joshi, Advocate for petitioner through Video Conferencing.
Mr. P. P. Pendke, AGP for respondent nos. 2 and 3.

CORAM :- ANIL S. KILOR and RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.

DATE :- 18th SEPTEMBER, 2025

Ms Munshi, learned counsel appearing for the respondent no.1 is
absent.

2. To grant her one opportunity, stand over to **09.10.2025**.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)

Andurkar.