



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION No.3315 OF 2020

(Maharashtra State Block Resource Centre Vs. Union of India and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. S.D. Joshi, Advocate for Petitioner.
Ms. Nisha Gajbhiye, Advocate for Respondent No.5.
Ms. Sweta Bhaisare h/f. Mr. B.N. Jaipurkar, Advocate for Respondent
No.7.
Mr. V.M. Lute, Advocate for Respondent No.9.

CORAM : **SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND**
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : **05th MAY, 2026.**

1. Stand over to 18th June, 2026.
2. Interim order, if any, to continue, till next date.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)